

CAMEROON YOUTH FOR SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT

JEUNESSE DU CAMEROUN POUR LE DÉVELOPPEMENT DURABLE Reg N°0010/ADR/M29/BAPP du 27 Avril 2010

Street 6, P.O. Box 287 Tiko, Fako Division, South West Région Tel/Fax: +237 243 553879/ +237 655913070

Email: office.camyfsd.org@gmail.com / info@camyfsd.org
Web: www.camyfsd.org



 $\underline{\mathrm{Our\ Ref:}}$ /001/UN GC/05 / 2015

H.E. Ban Ki-moon Secretary-General United Nations New York,NY 10017 USA

Subject:

Letter of Commitment to Participate in the UN Global Compact

Cameroon Youth For Sustainable Development (CAMYFSD). A Youth Non Governmental Organization (NGO) with headquarters in the South West Regions of the Republic of Cameroon.

The Objectives of Cameroon Youth For Sustainable Development (CAMYFSD) is in support to the ten principles of the United Nations Global Compact with respect to Environment, Human rights, Labour and Anti Corruption. With this objectives and commitments, we express our profound gratitude and interest to advance supporting the UN Global Compact principles and we promise to make a clear statement of this commitment to our communities.

We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact by Participate in Global Compact global and local events, Support special initiatives and work streams, Engage with Global Compact Local Networks.

We acknowledge that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement that describes our organization's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact.

We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within two years of joining the Global Compact and every two years thereafter according to the Global Compact Communication of Engagement policy.

Yours Sincerely,

Tiko the 26 May 2015

he CEO/ President

TEMOKEM CLIFORD